Wisconsin law.
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No. 357, S.] (Published July 23, 1945. 

CHAPTER 467. 

AN A C'l' to amend 182.13 (3) of the s~atutes, relating to cor­
porations. 

The people of the sinie of TVisc011sin, rep1'csenied in senate and 
(tssMnbly, do miaet as follows: 

182.13 (8) of the statutes is amended to read: 
182.13 (3) No change in relation to * * • any preferred 

stock 1'efC1"fed to in th1:SI secUon shall be made, except by amend­
ment to the articles adopted by a vote' of three-fourths of the 
preferred a~d of the sec01ul1'SS'lte of p1'efm'1'cCZ, stock, 1:f any, each 
voting as a class, Rnd three-fourths of the COUlmon stock, p1'O- / 

'vicied, that 110 'vote of the fi"st iss"e of p?'eferred stock shall be 
req1l-i1'ecl to'inc'J'case the second 1~ss'ne of lJ'J'cfC1"J'ecZ, stock OJ' to de­
crease the cl1:vidend nile of SHOll, seconcZ iSS1.t8 of p1'et6'1"J'ed stock. 

Approved July 16, 1945. 

No. 486, S.] - [Published July 23, 1945. 

CHAPTER 468. 

AN ACT· to appropriate a certain-sum to the joint interim COlll­

Illlittces cl'eatecfby {Toint Resol~ltion No. 46, S. and ,Joint Reso­
lution No. 49, S. of 1-943, for the execution of their functions. 

11he people of the state of TVt:sconsl:n, reyresellJed in senate and 
assembly; ,do enact as follO'l()s: 

SEC'l'ION 1. 'rIWl'C is appropriated from the general fund to, 
the interim eOllllnittee created by .Toilft Resolution No. 46,· S., 
$9,500 for the execution of its fUllctions. Expenditures from 
this appropriation shall be made upon youch~ers 81)pr(j'vecl hy 
the chairman and ·sem'etary of the' committee. , . . 

SECTION 2. 1'here is appl'opriated from' the general fund to 
said 'joint interim committee on the study of the state budget 
sJ~stem for the execution of its functions the unexpended balance 
l'emaiiling from the Hppropriatioll made to it by chapter 559, 
laws of 1943. 

Deposited without approval of Governor. 


